504498398 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4545102

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
JARMO HILJANEN				05/29/2017	
ANTTI KANGAS			05/16/2017		
ELJAS PERHEENTUPA			05/23/2017		
VILLE POHJOLA				06/15/2017	
LEON SURYATENGGAR			06/01/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	PONSSE OYJ				
Street Address:	PONSSENTIE 22				
City:	VIEREM	Ä			
State/Country:	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	FI-74200	i de la construcción de la constru			
Property Type 2		Number 9595236			
	<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be	sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b	s unsuco	essful, it will be sent	
licing a tay number it n					
Email:					
-	jr	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixc IXON & VANDERHYE PC			
Email:	jr N	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixc			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	jr N 9	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixc IXON & VANDERHYE PC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	jr N 91 1	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixc IXON & VANDERHYE PC 01 NORTH GLEBE RD			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	jr N 9 1 A	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixo IXON & VANDERHYE PC 01 NORTH GLEBE RD 1TH FLOOR			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	jr N 9 1 A	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixo IXON & VANDERHYE PC 01 NORTH GLEBE RD 1TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	jr N 9 1 A	m@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixo IXON & VANDERHYE PC 01 NORTH GLEBE RD 1TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203			

source=227-216_Assignment#page2.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page3.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page4.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page5.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page6.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page7.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page8.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page9.tif source=227-216_Assignment#page10.tif

WHEREAS, Jarmo HILJANEN, Antti KANGAS, Eljas PERHEENTUPA, Ville POHJOLA, and Leon SURYATENGGARA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which a so-entitled patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2017 under Application No. 29/595,236;

WHEREAS, Ponsse Oyj (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity of the country of Finland, having an address of Ponssentie 22, Vieremä, Finland, FI-74200, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these present hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred: and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below;

99 MAY 9017 Date

Jarmo HILJANEN

Page 1 of 2

Date	Antti KANGAS
Date	Eljas PERHEENTUPA
Date	Ville POHJOLA
Date	Leon SURYATENGGARA

WHEREAS, Jarmo HILJANEN, Antti KANGAS, Eljas PERHEENTUPA, Ville POHJOLA, and Leon SURYATENGGARA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which a so-entitled patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2017 under Application No. 29/595,236;

WHEREAS, Ponsse Oyj (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity of the country of Finland, having an address of Ponssentie 22, Vieremä, Finland, FI-74200, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these present hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date

Jarmo HILJANEN

Page 1 of 2

	Ant Kange
May 16th 2017	- V
Date	Antti KANGAS
Date	Eljas PERHEENTUPA
Date	Ville POHJOLA
Date	Leon SURYATENGGARA

WHEREAS, Jarmo HILJANEN, Antti KANGAS, Eljas PERHEENTUPA, Ville POHJOLA, and Leon SURYATENGGARA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which a so-entitled patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2017 under Application No. 29/595,236;

WHEREAS, Ponsse Oyj (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity of the country of Finland, having an address of Ponssentie 22, Vieremä, Finland, FI-74200, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these present hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date

Jarmo HILJANEN

Page 1 of 2

Date	Antti KANGAS
23,5,2017 Date	Eljas PERHEENTUPA
Date	Ville POHJOLA
Date	Leon SURYATENGGARA

WHEREAS, Jarmo HILJANEN, Antti KANGAS, Eljas PERHEENTUPA, Ville POHJOLA, and Leon SURYATENGGARA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which a so-entitled patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2017 under Application No. 29/595,236;

WHEREAS, Ponsse Oyj (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity of the country of Finland, having an address of Ponssentie 22, Vieremä, Finland, FI-74200, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these present hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date

Jarmo HILJANEN

Page 1 of 2

Date	Antti KANGAS
Date	Eljas PERHEENTUPA
156.2017	
Date	Ville POHJOLA
Date	

WHEREAS, Jarmo HILJANEN, Antti KANGAS, Eljas PERHEENTUPA, Ville POHJOLA, and Leon SURYATENGGARA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made an invention entitled GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE for which a so-entitled patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2017 under Application No. 29/595,236;

WHEREAS, Ponsse Oyj (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity of the country of Finland, having an address of Ponssentie 22, Vieremä, Finland, FI-74200, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these present hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date

Jarmo HILJANEN

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0795

Page 1 of 2



PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/10/2017